

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: The people of the State of Minnesota and the daughters/daughters-in-law of the Thielen family are proud to express their love and appreciation to Joanie Thielen, a wonderful mother/mother-in-law and a most generous individual; and
- WHEREAS: We salute Joanie for her outstanding contributions to the culinary world in the most modern or primitive conditions—her abilities to indulge in libation whilst gracefully and reliably concocting gourmet feasts of grandeur—therewith bestowing pounds of love upon her daughters/daughters-in-law; and
- WHEREAS: Joanie's uncanny, unbiased and trustworthy listening skills have sustained her family when the problems of the world flowed freely from their souls; and
- WHEREAS: The Thielen daughters/daughters-in-law anxiously anticipate another holiday season to share time with their mom in the spirit and tradition of the family as a unit; and
- WHEREAS: It is with deep personal thanks that we honor Joanie Thielen for contributions to the quality of life in the State of Minnesota and express our appreciation to her for initiating creative family gatherings and providing a caring home to the women of the Thielen family—Patty, Renee, Cheri, Susan and Kathy;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim November 26, 1988 to be

JOANIE THIELEN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

V STATE OF MINNEONA

DIPARTMENT OF STATE

المساعديدة 2 1

DEC 1.5 1908

138647

Congrey & Sale

anderson Grane

SECRETARY OF STATE